2014 THREE RIVERS ATHLETIC CONFERENCE meet

Three Rivers
Athletic Conference

Championships

Cassidi Lovell was
sixth as Fremont Ross
was fourth in the girls
race at Pearson Park.

Owen Starkweather
was 10th as the Little
(Giants’ boys were sixth.

Kim Hetrick was
eighth and Faye Sloma
10th for the girls.

Haley Hess won the
girls race as Clay was
first overall. Toledo
Central Catholic’s
George McCartney won
the boys race as Toledo
St. John’s Jesuit was
first overall.

mhorm@gannett.com
419-734-7519
Twitter-@MatthewHornNH



Open Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals

PLACE  VIDEO  ATHLETE

Qe wteHQE # 6

Haley Hess
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Abbigail Dorn
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Oregon Clay
Tol. N. Dame Acad.
Whitmer
Toledo C.C.
Oregon Clay
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Open Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores
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Brooke Gyori

Caitlyn Kuecher

Alex Matis

Michaela Dray
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Oregon Clay

Tol. N. Dame Acad.
Toledo C.C.
Fremont Ross
Whitmer

Findlay

Tol. St. Ursula Acad.

Meredith Wisniewski

Katarina Genson

Sarah Szymanowski

Lindsey Broerman
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12 Fremont Ross
11 Oregon Clay
9 Oregon Clay

12 Tol. N. Dame Acad.

9 Tol. St. Ursula Acad.

11 Toledo C.C.

12 Oregon Clay

10 Oregon Clay

11 Toledo C.C.

10 Tol. N. Dame Acad.
10 Tol. N. Dame Acad.
12 Fremont Ross

10 Whitmer

12 Findlay

10 Fremont Ross

SCORERS

145+11+12+16 (17+30)
2+13+19+20+24 (28+38)
4+9+15+18+35 (46+48)
6+8+10+21+42 (43+49)
3+22+29+31+32 (33+41)
7423+25+26+36 (40+47)

14+27+34+37+39 (44+45)

20:20.40 10
20:23.70 1
20:24.80 12
20:25.20 13
20:35.90 14
20:36.10 15
20:40.10 16
20:44.30 17
20:47.30 18
20:52.00 19
21:03.80 20
21:10.10 21
21:13.50 22
21:23.70 23
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24:16.10 49

TIMES
2:03 1-5 Split | 20:00 Avg
2:451-5 Split | 20:29 Avg
2:12 1-5 Split | 20:41 Avg
2:48 1-5 Split | 20:51 Avg
2:251-5 Split | 21:16 Avg
2:111-5 Split | 21:20 Avg

1:51 1-5 Split | 21:48 Avg
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BOYS MEET. TOP 20
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George McCartney
Nick Jarrel

Tevin Brown
Isaiah Gaines
David St. John
Jason White
Mitchell Kaiser
Jake Barnes
Joshua Lykans
Owen Starkwether
Ben Clark

Zac Bauah

Owen Starkwether
Ben Clark

Zac Baugh

Jacob Baugh
Dominic Bier
Adam Farthing
Vanya Barron
Sam Rush

David Main
Joshua Kneisel

Jordan Halliday
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Toledo C.C.

Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Findlay

Tol. St. Francis

Tol. St. Francis

Tol. St. Francis

Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Toledo C.C.

Fremont Ross

Tol. St. John's Jesuit

Tol St Francis

Fremont Ross

Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Tol. St. Francis

Tol. St. Francis

Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Oregon Clay

Tol. St. John's Jesuit
Whitmer

Whitmer

Findlay

MARK

15:53.30

16:03.00

16:13.10

16:17.70

16:20.80

16:27.40

16:28.30

16:42.30

16:44.80

16:45.80

16:48.80

16:51._80

16:45.80

16:48.80

16:51.80

16:55.80

17:01.90

17:06.90

17:08.30

17:10.70

17:23.30

17:29.70

17:30.10
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Open Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores PN
PLACE TEAM POINTS  SCORERS TIMES

1 E Tol. St. John's Jesuit 38 243+8+11+14 (15+17) 0:58 1-5 Split | 16:33 Avg

2 % Tol. St. Francis 43 5+6+7+12+13 (22+24) 0:35 1-5 Split | 16:36 Avg

3 @ Toledo C.C. 88 1+9+25+26+27 (31+46) 2:12 1-5 Split | 17:21 Avg

4 j%F Findlay 122 4+20+29+33+36 (38+44)  2:14 1-5 Split | 17:46 Avg

5 @ Oregon Clay 127 16+21+28+30+32 (37+42)  1:14 1-5 Split | 17:55 Avg

6 ,?"3 Fremont Ross 143 10+23+34+35+41 (43+45)  2:151-5 Split | 18:08 Avg

7 Whitmer 163 18+19+39+40+47 (48+49)  2:31 1-5 Split | 18:28 Avg



