

Three Rivers Athletic Conference Championships

Cassidi Lovell was sixth as Fremont Ross was fourth in the girls race at Pearson Park.

Owen Starkweather was 10th as the Little Giants' boys were sixth.

Kim Hetrick was eighth and Faye Sloma 10th for the girls.

Haley Hess won the girls race as Clay was first overall. Toledo Central Catholic's George McCartney won the boys race as Toledo St. John's Jesuit was first overall.

mhorn@gannett.com

419-734-7519

Twitter:@MatthewHornNH



Open Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals



PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		Haley Hess	11 Oregon Clay	18:36.40	1
2		Stephanie Sherman	11 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	18:40.50	2
3		Abbigail Dorn	11 Whitmer	19:32.00	3
4		Anna Kovacs	9 Toledo C.C.	19:53.30	4
5		Sydney Hess	10 Oregon Clay	19:55.20	5
6		Cassidi Lovell	11 Fremont Ross	19:57.50	6
7		Emily Stahl	12 Findlay	19:58.10	7
8		Kim Hetrick	10 Fremont Ross	20:01.50	8
9		Megan Hanenkrath	11 Toledo C.C.	20:03.50	9

10		Faye Sloma	12	Fremont Ross	20:20.40	10
11		Hannah Hess	11	Oregon Clay	20:23.70	11
12		Meredith Wisniewski	9	Oregon Clay	20:24.80	12
13		Samantha Hill	12	Tol. N. Dame Acad.	20:25.20	13
14		Jenna Beakas	9	Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	20:35.90	14
15		Lyndsey Matus	11	Toledo C.C.	20:36.10	15
16		Brooke Gyori	12	Oregon Clay	20:40.10	16
17		Caitlyn Kuecher	10	Oregon Clay	20:44.30	17
18		Alex Matis	11	Toledo C.C.	20:47.30	18
19		Katarina Genson	10	Tol. N. Dame Acad.	20:52.00	19
20		Michaela Dray	10	Tol. N. Dame Acad.	21:03.80	20
21		Sarah Szymanowski	12	Fremont Ross	21:10.10	21
22		Eleanor Kosek	10	Whitmer	21:13.50	22
23		Lindsey Broerman	12	Findlay	21:23.70	23

49		Morgan Hawk	10	Fremont Ross	24:16.10	49
----	---	-------------	----	--------------	----------	----

Open Girls 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores

PLACE	TEAM	POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1	 Oregon Clay	45	1+5+11+12+16 (17+30)	2:03 1-5 Split 20:00 Avg
2	 Tol. N. Dame Acad.	78	2+13+19+20+24 (28+38)	2:45 1-5 Split 20:29 Avg
3	 Toledo C.C.	81	4+9+15+18+35 (46+48)	2:12 1-5 Split 20:41 Avg
4	 Fremont Ross	87	6+8+10+21+42 (43+49)	2:48 1-5 Split 20:51 Avg
5	 Whitmer	117	3+22+29+31+32 (33+41)	2:25 1-5 Split 21:16 Avg
6	 Findlay	117	7+23+25+26+36 (40+47)	2:11 1-5 Split 21:20 Avg
7	 Tol. St. Ursula Acad.	151	14+27+34+37+39 (44+45)	1:51 1-5 Split 21:48 Avg

BOYS MEET. TOP 20

PLACE	VIDEO	ATHLETE	TEAM	MARK	POINTS
1		George McCartney	12 Toledo C.C.	15:53.30	1
2		Nick Jarrel	12 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	16:03.00	2
3		Tevin Brown	12 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	16:13.10	3
4		Isaiah Gaines	11 Findlay	16:17.70	4
5		David St. John	12 Tol. St. Francis	16:20.80	5
6		Jason White	12 Tol. St. Francis	16:27.40	6
7		Mitchell Kaiser	11 Tol. St. Francis	16:28.30	7
8		Jake Barnes	11 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	16:42.30	8
9		Joshua Lykans	12 Toledo C.C.	16:44.80	9
10		Owen Starkwether	10 Fremont Ross	16:45.80	10
11		Ben Clark	11 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	16:48.80	11
12		Zac Baugh	11 Tol. St. Francis	16:51.80	12
10		Owen Starkwether	10 Fremont Ross	16:45.80	10
11		Ben Clark	11 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	16:48.80	11
12		Zac Baugh	11 Tol. St. Francis	16:51.80	12
13		Jacob Baugh	12 Tol. St. Francis	16:55.80	13
14		Dominic Bier	11 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	17:01.90	14
15		Adam Farthing	10 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	17:06.90	15
16		Vanya Barron	12 Oregon Clay	17:08.30	16
17		Sam Rush	12 Tol. St. John's Jesuit	17:10.70	17
18		David Main	9 Whitmer	17:23.30	18
19		Joshua Kneisel	11 Whitmer	17:29.70	19
20		Jordan Halliday	9 Findlay	17:30.10	20



Open Boys 5000 Meter Run Finals Team Scores



PLACE	TEAM	POINTS	SCORERS	TIMES
1	Tol. St. John's Jesuit	38	2+3+8+11+14 (15+17)	0:58 1-5 Split 16:33 Avg
2	Tol. St. Francis	43	5+6+7+12+13 (22+24)	0:35 1-5 Split 16:36 Avg
3	Toledo C.C.	88	1+9+25+26+27 (31+46)	2:12 1-5 Split 17:21 Avg
4	Findlay	122	4+20+29+33+36 (38+44)	2:14 1-5 Split 17:46 Avg
5	Oregon Clay	127	16+21+28+30+32 (37+42)	1:14 1-5 Split 17:55 Avg
6	Fremont Ross	143	10+23+34+35+41 (43+45)	2:15 1-5 Split 18:08 Avg
7	Whitmer	163	18+19+39+40+47 (48+49)	2:31 1-5 Split 18:28 Avg